MDmptes of the | of the Stete Highwmy.
Guinivaion of Virginie, Held:
in Hommond Sephamber
“. m‘

At 9700 ofolack, Wednesday morning, Beptember 28, Vhe
Hate Highwsy Commission wet in the Cestral Offiee Building, MHelgand, Vi,
rm.ﬂt rde "'.' w_ﬂﬂ. Ex Pa hl"'l‘ﬂ,’ m.l“ B Erﬂlﬂ_ﬁ. .. 1. "kﬂﬂi
iteard ©. Bogers, Js Be Wampler agd J. F. Wyscor. \

The meeting wha oelled %o orday by the (hairasn,

The Chiaimman told the Comiasion that Mry leBardlt wes in
alifomis and that Maick Ailpin was Abeenit beonuwe of 1llness. Tiw Comisgion
rxprossad thy hope timd Majur Gllpin wonld soon bo in sxcellsnt heslihe

Noved Ny Mr, Rawls, sweanded by Nr. Barrow, thet the minwbes
' the July 1 meeting of the Cocanission bs approveds MNotlce earried:

Moveit by Kr, Tawle, mgoonded by Mr, Bayrow, thet the Comlssima
\pprove the permits lssued from Jely 1 to Septesber 25, 1046, inclesive, s .
reporded lu the Awditing Uffise. Motlco sarried,

. Moved by Mr. Rwsls, scoomded by ¥r. Bogerm, that the Comnisaion

sorfimm amard of comtmct on bida reosived July 23 to the low bidder;, My 3,.

e, Boanoke, Yau, for the pomstivetion of Frojeet 8 1313 G, Routes &2
ind 879, Inbereaction of Beute 114-0.906 M 54 of Intereeotion Route 1.
iotiranod to Amerioan Viseose Plant) mt the bid of $52,182.48 and thet 108
widiticml be eet Belde to cover the evet of sngisesiing and. additicnsX work,
mking n fotal of spprexiwstely J567,400.00 chmrgenble Lo this projeets sm
\110cation be be imde 2t & Inter date, Metion narrisfe

Moved by M, fogers, asconded by Mr. Barrow, that the Comlseigh
ynfire awnpd of oomteot on bids reseiwsd July 2% to the low biddeir, Ba G, -
foung & Sone, Jolmaon City, Temn. for the oomtruction of Project 8 1282 41,3,
uto 64, 1,8t Nl We of Bummcnviliew 4,37 M, ¥, of Hanagurille, st the bid
o $236,562,15 and thet 10K additional ba set aside to cover tiwm st of
mgingoring and additooal work, meking a total of sppraxiwately $370,700.00 .
shrgeables to this project) additions! funin required asmupbing to $78,408.85
0 be adjusted when allosatlions are mpds inm the fall, Motion oarried,

Mowvad by Nr, Barrow, svecnded by Mr, Wamplor, that the Commisslom
afira sward of combract on bide reosived July 23 4o the low bidder, Albors
irotherm, Inas, Jalmp, Va., for the constmetiom of Projeet 5 54 BR-3, Routs Tn;’
Ye2l Mia We of WOL ¥y Paul-2.44 M, W. of WCL 8t. Panl], st iy bid of
1318,134.12, ‘thet 10 additicanl be set eeide 1o cgver the ooat of englwesring
nd ;f:.‘lt:ﬂl work, $EB8.00 for work by Gtate ror;;: szd $260400 for work by
ihe » Gonpany, rﬂm ing & total of mpproximataly 8,800,00 shargecble to
this. projocts adiitiosal funde required Amcweting to $38,350.00 to be adjusted

ten allocations aye made in Ehe falle Motion omryied;



Moved by Mrs Wexpler, senapdsd by Mv. Wywor, thet the Oonmienlon .
oopifiom award of ocopatraot on bids received July 28, to ths low Gidder, Hodgin
& CG41lls, Uppervilis, Va,, on Projeot 8 3877 7,03, Route 275, 3.45 Miv H. of -
Ints of Roate Owl.08 M, 3, of Int. Route 340, at the bid of $E56,447.67, tint
10X additional be seb aside to cover the coot of enginesping and additiomnl
work and $1,376.00 for work by Btate Forvwes, making s total of approximtely
$260,400,00 shargosble to this project; nd@iticnal funds required aumounting to
tm’;aan.w to be adjustsd when nlloeations are made In the frlls MHotiom
oaried, '

Moved by Mr, Wyeox, secomded by Mr. Baxwls, thet the Commiseiom,
conrire oward of copbrmot -om bids received July 25, to thw low Lldder, Biked
& Yount, Baidavilla, B, 8., for the cansiruction of Project 8 1102-D1, Roule
67, 0,01 Mi, B, of Int. Mt. Eoad in Bassett-1.70 Mi, W. Int, Mt. Boad in
Baggett, at the bid of $185,700,96 and that 10X additional be set aside to
cover the codt of enginsering sand sditiomal wark, making a total of mpproxi~
wately §204,400,00 chargeablo to this project; additiouml funds required
amomnting 4o P24,562+06 to be adjuated when alloouticns are made in the fall,
Motdom oderiad,

Moved by Mr. Buwle, sescnded by dr, Bogers, thet £lzge no bide
worw yeosived oa July 23 on Project B 1i}I OR1, FBl, Bowts 234, 2.95 Mi. E,
of 8CL Mepmgpas=4.61 Mi. N, of Independent Hill, tha Ocwmission confirm their
totion to defer furthor odvertisement wmiil 1947.  Notlon asrrded.

Mowved Ly Er. Rogers, sescnded by Mrs Barrow, that einne no bida
wore racolwed an July 25 on Project SR-A-SN=U-FAP 1400 G, BL, 1428 4,81, Rautes
380 apd 7, 0,16 Mi, 5, Int. Route 238 at Iinoolnlaw Ik, Bewte 7 (1.55 M, Oy
Routes 7-Int. Routs 7) apd 0,38 Mi. Ey of Int. Houts 360, the Soemdssion aonfirm.
their acticn to readwwrtlsme the work at a later dats whon eonditions Amprove,
Notblon oarrisd, ’

_ . ~ Hoved by Mr, Bogars, meocided by Mr. Birrow, that the Comisslan:
confirn pojection of bids received August 8 on Projoot & 808 ¢, Rmte 3, '
64284 M. B. of Frederiokebusg=7.770 . B of Frederioksburg, (Rovision at
Jiudyvilie), the low bid baing 16,3% over cur sstimats. Motiom oareind.

Howed By Mra. Barrow, soounded by Mr. TWespler, that the Camilssion
sonfire rejection of bids recsived August 8 oo Project BE-PAI= 497 Mi B2 ARY,
Byutes 11, Aridge and Appronches over New Mver ot Badford, the low hid being
21% over our estimete, Moticm carried, ' '

. Moved Ly Mr, Wamplar, sesanded by Mr, Wysor, that the Comieaion
confira rejectlon of Bide received August B on Project 5 1008 M1, Bogse 5B,
0.002 Miy Bu of WL Clarkmville~D,450 W, B, of WOL Clarkavilla, {ourb and
guttar} the low bid deing 24% over our eathmta. Moticm onrried.

Moved by Mr, Wysor, weomded by My, Hawls, thet ths Comtsisaion
corf’irm Award, of corbmet on blds recsived Aupust 8 for the sonatruction of
Project 8 840 GBR,BR,R, Route 11, 04563 Mi. 5. RoancimwBotetourt Jomty Idne=-
D.4% Mi. N. Roancke-Botatourt County Lins, to the low bidder, A. BH. Torrence
b Company, Bikkon, Vas, at their bid of §184,536.64, thet additioms] be
sat agide to oowr the cost of sngimeering and edditional work and $1,971.Y8
for work by State Foroes, making o totel of approxinately $216,000.00
shargeable to this projeet; additional funds requirved of §26,000,00 o bo

adjustad. when allogtions are mmds in the fall. Motion onrrieds



Moved by Mr. ‘Bewils, soponded by ¥r. Hogors, that the Commission
wifirm eward of oomteaoct on bids recelved dugust 8 for the comstrootion of
'rojeet A 1171 D,BG, Eoute 287, 1.68) i, B, Hrumwink Bridge-Brunswiek Bridge
wwer Potomna Hiver, to the low bldder, M. J. Grove Lime Co., Fdmo Klln, de,

W their bid of $169,807.65 nnd that 10K sdditionsl be set malde to .cover the
oat of engineering and additionel work, meking n total of cpproximately
1176,600200 abergeabla o this project; additionel funda reguired of §42,564,00
:a be edjurted when allcoations are made in the fall. Motlon oarrleds

_ Moved by lry, Rogers, se¢oonde: by Mr, Wysor, that thoe Commizelom
wnfifm award of ocubreot on bide received August B for the consbruection of
'rojest ¥ 134 AR2,B2,5E1, Houte 29, Outl M, B, of Lawger's. Bosd-0407 Hi. 54
€ Inkt, RBoube 24, to the low bidder, Wélle L. Teor Oo., Durtem,; ¥.C,, at their
HA of $458,E75.1% and that 1GK ndditiama} be met colde to cover the nost of -
mgineering and additionsl work, making a totel of approximately !{504,400,00
hargeuble to this projeoty additiogdl "fusds regquired of $114,400.,00 to be
diusted whon nliceations are made in the falls Uction oarrled,

: Moved by Mr. Rewls, secomdsd by Mr, Bogers, that the Qomrmlagiom.
wnfirn owerd of oonéynot on bids received August 8 for the somstruetion of
"soject 3 882 AlAR, Route 10, Smithfiald-Hopewsll, Bobwduls #1 - Suffolk
Hstrich; mapafactaring, delivaring ond applying Flunt Mized Bituatinous ihtem11
0 the low hiddar,-Asarican Aaphnlt Produsts Company, Weshingtan, D.0., 8t their
44 of $183,820.00 akd that 10X ndditionel be aet ceide to cover tha cost of
mginearing awd additicopal work, making = total of appreximtaly $148,000,00
‘unda #o0 be provided at a later data, Hotion enrried.

_ . Moved #y My Rogarn, seeqnded ty lr, Barwow, hot the Gueeiwniem
niafirm eward of oonkmct om Bids revelved dpgust B for the sonetrustlon of
'rofact & 882 ALAZ, Route 10; from o point in Surry County to the BUL of
iopaweI}, Boheduls §2, Hokmond snd Suffolk Dietrictes mrufscturing, dellivering
nd opplying Flant Mix Bitwminoos Madericl, to the low bidder, Sam Finpley, Inae,.
iancke, Vae, 2t their bid of §137,490,50 and that 10K additional be set aslde
0 sover by oest of englneering ard ndditional work, making a total of -
pproximotely $151,200.00 shargeebla to this projects funde to be provided at
. later date, Mowion carried,

Moved YWy ir, Bewls, apoondad by Mrs Hogers, that the Comtanion
popfistn ampd. of contriab for the comstructicn of Project 08T C,BE,5D1,2,
Routoe 14, 8,665 Mi, N, Mthews-Cloucoater Ouvmbty Lino-0.850 M{. E, Int. Boute
17 ot Glopaewter O,H., on bidz received Avgunt 20, to the low bidder, B. D.
Yeptry (onetructicn Dompony, Ing., Weliut Covo, N.Cs, ot thelr bid of
[499,01E.48 and that 10€ additional be sek awide £0 opwar the comt of englnseris
hod ndditionel work, making & total of apprexzimately §449,900.00 chergeetld o
thin profacty additional funds recuirsd of $341,046.00 o be taksn sore of
priar o making allocabtions in the fall. Noblon carrisd.

~ ¥owed by Ny Hogera, secomded by Mry Barrow, thnt the Jomission
confiry award of contruct for the eonstruction of Projact § 1288 B, Howte €4,
Bridge over Carr GrosksBussell County, on blds recslved sugnst 20, to the low
bidder, Tosk & Malpass, Inn., Nerfolk &, Va., &t their bid of $29,225.30 nnd
that 1& addi¥imil be st anide to cover the cost of englmeering and edditloped
work, making a total of appraximetely $52,100.00 charganbls to this projeet)
suffioient funds to be set up to takes oare of this project prior to mmicing
sllooations in the fall, Notion oarvied,



. Moy=d by ¥r, Baprow, sesonded by Mr. Wamplar, that the Commieslon
aopfirm eward of gonbruet For the somdtrustion of Project § €27 G,BL, Route 20,
Y24¢ H, B, of Mine Bun Oreeke0,210 Mi, ¥, of Mine Bus Cresk, on bida recsived
luguat 20, to the low bidder, Jy W. Pencher & Conpexny, Riomond, Va., at their
»id of §53,426,86, that 10X sdditioma]l ba sef sside %o cover the post of
ingineering and additional work and $1,100.00 fof work by Btate Foreos, moking
» total of approxiwmtely §58,550,00 ehargeahle to this project; additicmal
Punds required of $9,850,00 to be supplied prior to makimg eiloontiond in the
fall. ‘dNotiom oarrled. '

Hewsd by Mre Mampler, seospded by Nr, Wysor, that the Comniseion
sonfigy award of contract for the somstromtim of Project 518 AN1,B1.DS1, '
Rogte 19, 0,958 W, K. of Int. Routa B8-0,876 Mi. B, of Holwton River, on bids
regelved Auguet 20, to the low bidder, Rolph B, Mills Cospany, Ing., Salsm, Vas,
md Wi Hu Jeokson Compeny, Inc., Heanokn, Ta., at their bid of $481,205.88,
that 10N mddlticnal be set aside to ocower the oost of epgimeering and mdditiomal
vork and $220400 Por work by 8State Forves, making & totel of approximately
+507, 800,00 abdrgeable to this project) additionnl fimda vequired of 4167,800,00
i bo prowided prior to maklpg wllocations in the rally Motlcn carxriads -

' Mcved by Mre Nysor, seemded by Mr. Hawls, thut the Commission
wefimm oward of cootmot for the comatrueticn of FProjeot 5 BYB Rlj 1483 A8,
Boutes 1 and 181, ¥« End Brock Run Bridge~ U528 Mi, By of ¥u Bod Brock Rm
irldge and Ipt, Route 1 to D.,089 M. W, of Interseotion Bowka 1, om bids
rcolved August 20, 4o the low biddar, B, Wy Juckeon Contrnatisg (o., Elohmend,
e, 2t their bid of §72,768.31 and that 10X additions]l be set aelde to ocyer
she otst of engiwering and additicml work, making n total of approxismbtaly
}80, 860,00 ohargeable to thia pruject,ndiitionn} fusds required of $20,458,80
i0 be supplied pricor t¢ malkcing 2llooations iz tha fnlle Motion carrleds

: Koved by lr, Enwls, seconded by Mr, Hogers, that the Commissicm
Jonfdpn tha BEJECTION of bids reseived kuguwet 20 om Projeoh 1400 BB;10,11,1%,
ioute 360, Four Bridges in Foirfax County cu the Shirley Righwey, the low

Wd “being 44X over estimnte, Motion cerried. '

_ Mowpd by Mr. Rogem, seomnded by Mr. Barrow, ‘that the Ocemiwsion
senfirm the FBJECTION of bids rmoeived Augpat 20 cx Projest 8 1219 £1,B4,2Z,05,

inrte 55, 24499 My Ny of ¥u6.Le Strashwrge 10,000 Ni, X, of West W, Lina, the

low bid boing 16,78 over eatimte., Mobicn sarrled.

Noved by Mr. Barraw, ssconded by ifr. Walipled, that the Soemiseiam
sonfirn the KEJRCTION of bids received August 20 om Prcjeh 655, Routs €0,
m;: My Ju of 8.0eLe Bempton, the low bid belng 31X over estimate, Motiom
mrried,

Kovad by Mre Wampler, seaonded by Mr. Hogors, that the Commission
sonfire BEJROTION of hida reseivad August 0 <n Project § 1403 AL, Route 40,
1270 M, Wa of Rock Uastle Creek - 0,175 Mi, B, of Rook Castls Orank, tha
low bid buing 27 over oo embimhte, Motlon ceyried,

Moved by Mry Rogers, neconded by Mre Bwwla, that the Commizelon
onfirm ERIRETION of blds received August 20 on Scheduls #6 in tha Bristol - -
Hatrict for furils and applying bituminous material and aovering waterial,
ibe low bid daing over sitimnta. Notion carrted.



‘Mowed by Mr. Eawls, secopded by Mr, Berrow, that mo bide
aving besn reseived August 20 on Project § 267 M1y 136 MIK1, Route 25, Z.58
Hy By of Nluls Povnd-Zentucky State Line, the Jommission confirm ite sotion
0 readvertiss a2t & later dpts, Motlom sarriad,

Movad by Mr, Barrow, seconded by Mr. Wysor, thit no bide having
berm. regelwed August Z0 on Frojeot 5 584 Med,H-d, Bouts 23, 0.881 Mi, 3, of
NoOpLy Noitou-0s781 M, B. of Hul,L. Borton (Underpais npd kpproaches Norbon,
Coal fla, frax R.R.)}, the Comeiasion danfirmm its sotion.-to readvertise at a
luter datus Motion ssrrisd.

Yoved by Mra Wynor, seocnded by Mr, Wampler, that no bids
having basn recaived August 20 on Profect 1149 D2, B2, Mi¥, Route 200,
04122 M. ¥, Eookinghanm Qounty LinseInts Route 262 in Formatville and 0,088
M. 8, of B.Cele Timberville-0,127 Mis H. of Rookingham-Shopandoah Tounty Line,
the Cosmission confirm ita motion to readwertiso at n later date, Motion
ohrrisd.

- Maved by Mr, Pawle, sesonded by Mr. Rogary, tmt the Commission
acnfims piprd of gunkyset on bide reoeived August 29 for Gotorete Patohing op
Boute 80 frem Howsaw ML) 4o the Namsemcnd County Lime to the low bidder,
Willidme Puving Ocmpeny, Morfolk &, Wa., ot their bid of §50,068,.60 and that
10K additicnnl bs aet aside Lo sover the oost of engineering end sdditiomsl
rork, making & total of aypruﬂmhﬂl_ﬁ.imm chargouble to this projecs,
Eloanced with Maintexmnos Funde, cn dorrisds

Moved by Mr. Dawls, epconded by Moy Eogers, thet the Camisaion
ponfivm eward of contraot on bide reseived August £0, for Furplohing, Delive -
sk Applying Plagt Mix Bituminons Matsrial- Frederiokeburg District Sohedule |
F13, to the low bidder, J. Ha Ford Campany, Ino,, lLynchbwrg, Virginoie, at thelr:
vid of $4¥,.570,36 and that 10K mdditiemal Do sut aslde to oowvar the ooet of
wginearing and addltione) work, mlking a total of approxiaately $63,113,90
shargenbis to this projeck. Motlcn carried. '

_ . Moved by Mr. Wysor, zssmded by Mr. Wompler, that ths Commisaion
<wrd oontract on bids received September 14, for the comstrmeticn of Projoot
1070 7, Foute 42, Bland-Giles ‘Comty Line-0,018 Mi, Ws Int, Boute 100, to the
low bidder, Pendleton Cotstruotion Corp,, Wythsville, Va., at ¢heir bld of
¥820,576,52 and that 10K ndditioral be ot nide Yo cover tha nost of ongineering

and additional work, mking s total of approximetely $382,800,00 chargeable to
this project. MNotiom married.

: Noved by Mr. Wywar, sectmied by Mr. Bewla, that the Commisaion
award contract on bide recsived Septexber 19, for the conatrustion of Frojest
BIMP 1400 IE,E, 11,808 Mi, 8. of Imh, Bouts 238+8.,560 5. B, i Int.
Eoute $38 (Lortoumhoocotdnk Creek} and from 9,007 M, S, of Int, Bouts 238=
B4520 Mis 8, of Inba Rosrte 238 along with 1.627 Mi, of BaTs Gravel and Meeadan
Rumps and Comuseticas, to the low bldder, Wailer Fawing Co. Ino., Salisbury,
Barylapd, at their BAZ of §$301,750.95 and thet 108 ndditicnal be set aalde to
cover the ocet of eoginsering end additionel work, miking a total of approxi=
safely §301,800,00 plmrgenble to thin projeckts Motion sarriede



Maved by ¥r. Fogerz, sesomded by Mr. Bwkls; that the Ocmmisedon
srd met on blde received Saptendor 1P, for the somatrustion of Project
1250 (31, Routs 234, Etone House-Manansms, to the low Stdder Robest T, Win, Jreq
1187 Bravdon Boad, Hoatoke, Va,, at his B4 of §&4,990.60 and that 1%
Additiom] be set aslde to cover the ooet of engineering and sdditicnal work,
mking & total of approximstely $71,500.00 chargsable to thia prodett,
¥otloh carriede

_ Hoved by Mre Rewls, soceonded by Mr. Wywor, thet the Coumlssion
IBJROT a1l bids reosived Beptesker 19 on Boute 21, Project 8 408 A«Z8, 0,586
0. ¥ of Bland- 4,180 Mis Wy of Bland, the low bid being 14.9% over ‘the
smtizate, Hotion oirried. :

Movod by Mr, Wysor, seocndad by Mry Parrow, thet the Commission
ZEIRC? &1l bids received Beptenber 19 on Route 29, Projoot 269 SWS, BIE,ME,
JGR,EW, Qu035 My B, of Inby Routo 43 in Altavisia ~4,008 M, H, of Motley,
nd the metter held for furtMor bidding in the lats mpring of 1547. MNetion
Wrrlsd,

Uoved by OSemaral indersmon, sdcanded by Mr, Barrow, thet the
iomlsrion BRJECT the bids recelved Septemper 19 for Pairting of Steel Brldges
1 the Bickmond Distrist, the low being 100X over wiat 1t would ocet to da |
she work with Siate Foroes, und the matter be pestpomed for aix months.
btion carrieda '

Mcved by Generml Andersom, seconded by lr, Rowie, that the
wgwat to extond Boute 254 in Wajoeaboro t0 a somnection with Reute 250, en
narenge of 0156 mile, be approved , making & total of 3,310 milos an the
ity, effective as of July 1, 1546, Motion cmrried.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by ir, Barrow, that the request
at’ Xemt & 804, Cotbyaabore, 2011 Weat Glay Etreet, Rlohmond, Va., for an
L:‘hnﬁim af time om Projeet DA-MR 1407 N2,E, Route 40, Interasetlon Riute
460 in Bleckstone-0,752 1B, Bs of BCL of Blookntame be spproved for 29 dam

and the rafurn of $485,00 liguideted-damegen, at §15400 par day, sa rencomended
by the Chisf Enginser, Motion onrriad,

Moved by Genarml Anderson, séoonded hy M Bawlm, that tha
Cosainelom appropriate §2600,00 for the inatallation of e traffio signal ot
Yhe Intorssution of Rowte 188 (014 165) Teusaig Boulevard and .Foute 168 (

361) Bewnlla Paint Bond, ond sherge oagainat the Buffolk Diatrict Prinery )
Fomda. Motion anrried,

Mowed by Mry Rewls, meccoded by Mr. REogers, that ths Cosldssion
voafirm sward of omtracts to the lom bidders on hidse opaned July 9 for
furnishing and eppliontion of Eltuninous Materisls and applioation of Cov

latoria} ns Folicws, exoept for schedules Foa. 4 ond 6 in tha Bristol Datrict
ind thesa be resdvertized, on Follomss



CLABS ™" :
iom of Bituninous Bateriel wnd. Lisskion of ?ﬂum Materia)

» GALLONS - T0M8 - 5YCKE, .

LOW BYiER DISTAICY Greup 1 Group 3 2ONY THS BICNE ORAVERL, AMCORY
- hi...-. EE. ﬂQCI_ - E-E“l H.E-_g E‘§ - P-nﬂ“"m - - ‘ E.—?E
Bolxy, Maryland - - ah.. . .

Ehort & Thompkon, Inc.fred'burge 39,600 78,880 = - 6,800 - - 21,868.10
Hopewell, Tirginia. Schfb

TohX MmO BEL0 IO,E0 50,05 TILYOS

OLASH "

. Purniehisg sod, Applicabion of Bitualnode Watarial apd Furnishing emt Applicstion of Sovering Matersal
Adage & Tate Con,  Eriwkol 104,300 284,100 - 21,589 - - $147,821 .89
€oi, Roamoke, Va, BohafS

Bristol 224,700 180,100 . 21,706 . - . Bo Bida, -
Hoh.J .
Ham EE.«. Ine,, Belatol 247,600 362,400 - 1,365 - - $229,054.92
Boanske, Virginla, Sch48 .
'Vao Aspinlt Paving  Bristod 117,900 157,800 - 13,486 - - §i1s,547.50
ﬂ.ﬁlh E‘.‘.E.IF E '
1 gy “Fiking Co., g 22,300 172,000 5130 15,717 - - J1va,T02.79
n.. ...u _ .. - ) ﬁ”ﬂq . 2 ] .-_HH



ﬁnwp.nn_ "a¥ Qomtinued) .

TOMS
LOW. BIDTER DISTRIGT GALLOMNS T0H8 0N TOHS  SYCHE, ANYTHT
. Group 1! Group & SAWD AGCHEZATE STONE CGRAVEL,
. L : o OMLY  BLAG
Shbrt & Thompaon, Inc., Hichwond 179,300 116,045 42s 14,780 - - =  § 96,898,868
Eopewnll, Virginia, SahffL . . .

fhort & Thompwon, Ines, Blichuond ~ 388,466 79,618 1,886 18,014 - -~ $12¢,298,80
Hopewell, Virginka, Sahuie

Amss & Wabb, Ino., . . B
Norfolk, Virginia and Buffolk 520,728 - Y1078 8,747 19,889 - - $196,871,28
Voo Anfhalt Paving Co., Bohefd

EIIEE.I d.“—h-nu.ﬂu.l.!

Adons & Tate Conatyuoe Buffele 525,301 125,4B& 5,645 ~ 2,880 10,788  §130,928,85

tlon Cor, Ramucke, VA, Schuft
Short & Thompaon, Inc,, Suffolk 399,210 £5,080 4,480 W44 - - - - $152, 069,85
Hopewell, Vir rginia,  Sch.de -
Wa M, NoTetowk,luo,, nd 241,600 29,000 - 15,533 - - § 92,766,765
R4ohmond, ﬂﬁnﬂf Sch .
W. ¥, Molitosh,Fass,  Cul 181,BY0 210,588 . 88,468 - - #1096, 084,48
Rlohmn F._..-.._ n&“ﬁ\%ﬁn Y : T : o )

N as

gt yH1B,
T0TAL, 81,700,



_ Moved Ty Oenaral Andarecm, seoonded by Mi. Bawle, that tha
Jomel#¥ion relmpose the 8 ton lood limdt on Rowte 2 from Bowling Green to the
Enborasotion of Boube 17 amd that algme be posted of proper polots noting the
restrietion, Motlen oarried.

The quastion of bauling permdte wus reflerted to the Commission
ind givem full samsldaration. It wos mowed by Ure Guwls apd eseondad by Mre
Gogerd that ----

: Bapoune of the extent of overleading dering the war and our
Wiorta to ounbat some, it has been on unwrittsn polioy of the Dupartment to
limtt pexmite for the movement of overemight or overwidth vehioleg to single
¥ipas XNo bhlenket permitas covoring two or more trips were Ismued. The renson
ms to aeoure better comtrol over the route of travel, tims of travel wnd .
elated oonditionm. It 1s atill the npinicn and senss of the Oommisalon thet
in 21l sxwept the moRt unusuAl sirousstanows, parmita for the movement of
werwoight and orerwidth vehloles be rastricted to single trips, Hewmver,
thore the cwisr of beavy oqnipment 1a operoting exoluaively within o very
mall ares apd the reguirement thot he obtain & special permit for sasch
adividud] movement would be an cbviogs hardship, the Traffic and Plonndng
inginder is agthorleed:in his disgretion to immme & permit puverisg mors then
e, t¥ip, under such comditions relaking to the routs w* routes of travel, tine
w Times of tywwel and other mlnted oonditions as will provide for the miniwom.
o inoocwenienee and hasard to the trewaling publioc, and also provids for the
wximm protestion of roads and bridges. Hotion cerpded,

. The preblem of tooess roads to indugtrics wie discusmod at
angths. Mr, Wywor told the Sommiszion that he had taken the metter up

avernl times with the Visoose Corporation, firet whem thwy took up an optimm
'or the wita in Pulaskl County, ngreslng to bulld a mile of read into the plant,
nd dgpin whon 1t was found that tha Tiscoso people desirsd o rond that womid
oot approximately 460,000, The Viscose people stated that they dld not wish

© impoee ony ardyhips on the oommunity and ogreed to pay bnlf of the et of
be road and i necessary to pay the totml nmomb, The Ccemsiesion was of 4he
pinlon thot thelr setion taken ot the May mestivg povered tho problem and. mo
urthay astion was token.

A motion wan mde by Gemsral Anderson nmd sscondad by Mr, Dawls,
hat the Comission gotwsnd My, Wysor!s tandling of he projeot and to soy thet
hile the provedurs smild not be adoplad as o rigld regylation etill it was

ertoinly the type of solution wpon whioh the {omuiasion 2coked with Pavers
otioh aarried..

Noved by Nr. Wywor, secomdsd by lr. Woxpder, that rovised Town
rdinancas and agresmenks having been exvouted for the minterance of Primmry
ighways through the Towne of Grondy, Mapoasns and Stephen Gity, as providad
¥ low, that the lommisalon ocoept the samm. Uotiom sorried,

The problem of amploying wwherans who haw relatives now
orking fpr the Deparbmont wos thoroughly gome into by dhe Commissions It wae
oved by Mry Fewle and sescnded by Hrs Barrow that &g Chalrmon teke the matter

p with the Lttomuy General and bring .1t 'up . agatn a% the meeting of the
omuigeion in Ootobery lMction oarrleds -



Moved by Generel Anderacn, mecondad by ¥r. Wyear, thok tho
st -of the Board of Supsrviscre of Buchanan Ooumby to trzsefor to the
rimmyy Bystsm Roubew 038 and E36 be not granted ipassmolk as the rond in
not & potemtiel throggh route amd ite servics to loesd traffin 1s not 1likely,
or mny yeeprs, to remch & volume Justifying its imelwsion im the Primory
ystem, Motion sorriad. . o

' ~ Noved By Mrs Tiysor, seconded by Mry Bogers, thet the ciaim of
Oharled ond Kesse, Cantmotors for Project & 295 SWS, Rowte 80, 8idewalk in
Shndfbom, requesting the payment of $475.00 for olearing and grubblng, whish
prige wis intended to cover the partisular noresge ahown for ths job.and not
per nere priow, be granted and the somtractors be paid the $47B.004
lrtion enrrieds

: Homd by ¥r, Tiyeor, seoondsd by Mr, Huwls, that the Ocmmission
withorite the trensfer of the J500 por mile cowtrustion fund pervicusly
allotted to tha Oity of Imdlord for the fecal yoors 1541=42 and 10443 fon
sxpenditurs om Rowte 11, to Ecute 108, Motion carrisds '

Nre. ds Wilton Hops, Jry, Comntrwenith's Attorney, Bliznboth
ity Oounty, appeared bafore the Comdeslon relative %o the lapulng of pernits
ko Fedaral and Munlgipel Aganaies for. somstrusbion work, whioh agencles in
furn let the work $0-oomntrant, and the follure to mke Proper mpair aftar
des work in comploted, lsaving hazamous sonditlcoms in dome ingtonscssy Mry
lope roguested that aome provision be mede recyiring performance for the praper
sampletion of the work oovored by perlta iweusd hy the Highwey Departmeat.

Hoved by kirs Wysor, zeconded by Mr, ihwls, that recommendntion
o the Chiltromn, that in the future whanever o Paderal or Mandolpel Agenoy ix:
wying the work dome hy o gombrastor, which 1a the usual methad of andartaicing
ihe work, thet the permit be issued to the oantractor and thnt the cantragbop.
W meuired do0 put np guarvantes aheok or bont an? that ke be dirdatly reaponmibli
io the Higkmty Department. -

' Tt in the avent the work is to be donme dmedtiy By o Fodersl
Agaziny & apesinl provision ahall be imcludnd in endh paynit issosd them *thad
if the work nuthorized is not oompletad in o resacmadle tiwe thet our Loginner

will bave the nectwsiry work done aznd Bill tho Federal Agency for the tomt's -
Eotlon garrisd, ' : :

- Hoved by iire Howls, nogonded by Mr. Bogerw, timt nm provided by
Chapter B12, Beotion 2, Aot npproved March 19, 1938, and upon reccemendation
of the Commigglonar, the following soetlons of Roube 40 in Hobbomy County
being no longer necpssary for uses oz o publie highway the mame be nbandoned
3 mueh apd 4 publie notice thersof be given us provided by the Aot refsrred tod

Qid Icesticn of Eoute 40 in Nottowmy County, fron the interssotior
of the new locadion of Routs 40, sant 2,01 wiled tc the new
looation et a podnt 2.82 mlles west of the Tl dd e -Hottomy
WH.IIB - lﬂﬂsth 2«01 milnm.

8uid seotion is shown on plane on file inm the office of the
department of Higlways, Richmond, Virginia,

foblon oarried,



Moved by My, Wysor, seocndad by lr. Barrow, thet ss providad h;.f
hapter E1R, Ssotion 2, Aot approved daroh 19, 1928, and upcon retommendntion of
he Comissionar, the following seostioms of Route 48 io Nottowy and Brunewlak
ciptiens bolug no longsr necossery for the use of the highmy system or for
sof by ¥ae jublio, the some be obandoped aw such apd A publin notlsze therend
o given as provided by the Aot referred ton

Woct nu%;r_umt;

014 loeatlon of Roubw 48, from the new loestlon at
Btation ﬂubu ‘1ooping moukl: (W80 ndle to the new
logaticn ot Station 1240 - length 0,30 miles

014 lacaticn of Route 48, from the new losution at
Btation 12400, southesst 0u05 mile to the Hotbowaye
Rrunswick Ocunty Line opposite Btatiom 14470 - length
0408 ilee

Brunswiok Couby

0ld losation of Route 45, fram Nokt owm y-Arunawick
Counby line, opponist Stution 14470, southwertarly
0.10 mils to the new losetion of Boute 46 at Station
i = longth 0.10 mils,

01d lceatiom of Romba 46, from the new levation ot
Station 372400, looping sowtherly 1.60 siles to the
new lopetion of Rowte 48 at Station 00 - langth
1480 miles. :

_ Sa1d sastisns are ehown on plans cn file in the offios of the
Jepartmerit of Highwoays, Hichmond, Virginia,

M’.m atrried,

Moved by Mre Hawls, sasonded by Mrs Bogers, thut veblale Rotunted
traffio signale Weing in the greot mejority of cases more effictent then fizwd
sire sigonle, ond wnless ecnditioos poendier to o cortgin losstiom Indigats n
rixed time xignal to ba natifuetery, all atop und g0 sigmle nn the Btate
Helmey Sywtem shall be wehlale wotubrted signala. That where treffio signale
lre remsgted by localities oa highwoys oointained by the Biglway Deportment,
Wil investigation be meds by the Bepmirtmant's Traffic Divizion and where such
.evestigation shows the "minimm waryepts' Justifying traffio aontrol oignals¥,
» adopted by the Comiseion on Ocbober 9-10, 1045 to have Leen cimplied wlth,
ihe appropriate signol be imtalled and meintninsd ot the «xpense of the
l[iglomy Daportment., ¥otiem ocrriod, '

¥ovsd by MNr. Brwls, secondod by Mr. Bogers, ns provided by
haptor 10, Aot upproved Pebreary Yth, 1940, that elnoe residus paroels of
ots 221, 222 and 2823 of Dlovardsle Subdivision o b anquired from L. Ba
arvie and the Betute of J4 8. Harvie and vesidwe of Lot 227 of Clovardale
ubdlvinion aoquired fram Gearge ¥. Iittle in sonneatton with right of my
sttlenents for Koute €0, Projesh 174-RY; Chesterfiald Cousky, contnining
pproxinetoly 0.85 aore ond lyivg outside of the right of way retaioed for road
urposes, will not bo required for the unes of the Btaty Highwoy fystem, ba
ertifiod fn writing by the Cmiman of the Btate Highwey Oommigyion, the
Wveyence of thess mmidue parcelis ho Haiges Bhahinien, in exdlmmge for right



and o gooeidamtion 50,00, is approved; ond the Chiirnon is hoveby
arbpotited Lo exeouta in the nane of the Camucnmenlih desd of guitolaim to
tﬁu- Bimhiniin when title tu acld lots 1a finally vested in the Commomwenlth,
hon oarriade
Moved by Myrs Eawls, ssasonded by Mr, Rogers, as provided by

Chapbar 10, Ack approved Februnry TEh, 1940, that sinee residue of Lot 208 of
Oloverdale Bubdirinion moguirsd nlomg with right of way for Routs €0, Projeet
174-B1, Chewterrield Sownty, aontalning npproximetaly G.l5 aore mnd lying
cubalds of right of woy retnined for wad purposss, wili not de required for
the uwees of the Btate Highmy System, o eartified in wrising by the Chelrmix
of the State Higtwiy Commisslon, the oonveyanme of this residus paree] to
Roland {a Talhotd, in sxchange ond in part payment for right of wey requirsd
soross his Lots 204 ond 208 of Cloverdale Bubdivinion, is upproveds and the
Chairmon i» hareby avtharized to sxsocuts in the pome of the Comcmwealth

depd of quitolaim to Roland €, Yalbotty Mobion oapried,

- The Ohaijman, J, Ainderson, having cortified in writing to tha
somminion, in acocydanes with Chapter 10, Aot of the Gonerel Asiexbly, spjrove
Februnry Tth, 1940, thit & cortaln triungular paruel of the exiating right of
my of Eoute 130, seid to eontain 0,05 aore, more of loea, adjncext to and
lorthessk of the right of way recently noquired, or belng acquired, by the
jomonwesith for the yelosation and omwiruskion of satd Roube apd Project
LKO019-D1, in Anmberat County, will not bs nesded for the wwes of the Stats

iighmay Sywten after completion of the said melogetion and soastreotion, the
Jhairman is herehy authorizod and smpowered to exsmite & desd. amvaying to

Ixnes P. Brexton and Myrtle Wood Braxton, him wife, the right, title asd Snbereid
T the Domeorsrenlth in and tc the maid parvel, provided £r6t fall poaaession

\nd use of aome sMbll be reserved cnd retnlined by the Coomorwaalth uptil (T34
rwnatruction is ouppleted ond opemad to tmific; suoh peasession and uge, .
1OWATeT, Dot to sxtend bayond August Fth, 1847; bhe foregolog beiig in ocungetio
dik right of wy optiop-agresment dated. Merch 29th, I94E, betwssn Mr, and Hm,.
irexton nad the Goomormwnalih, : '

of way aoross the froot of his lots 224, E26 and 226 of Cloverdule Subdivision
o, : o 8
axe

~ Mowed by Mre Bewls, scoonded by Mr. Bogers, as provided by
rapter 10, Ack approved Fatuusry 74h,. 1940, that singe residue paroels astuired
'rom Frondes B Plsassuts nud Pannie R1lis in somection with right of way '
ettlenanty for Route 551, Project 1238-4, Elisabsth City County, sontnining
ipproximately Oeld nore, snd lylng owbside of the right of way retained for
wid purposes, are not recuired for tre gpes of the State Higlnmy Byntem, us
artified in writing by the Chairmen of the State Highway Comiseion, the ,
icoveyanes of theasa renidoe paroels 4o Japes V. Blakford, in exchange for right
£ way required through his =dSeeept property for enld projeet, 1e &pprovedy
Bd the Chairman is hereby authorized to exeoute, in the mame of the Coporwesld

#sd of qoitelain mking couveyence of WRid residue paronls to Jomes Va- Blokfor
oblon sarrieds

Noved by Mrs Bawls, sesomded hy Mr, Bogers, as provided by
Chapter 10, Aok approve Pebruary Tth, 1540, thet singe mealdue paroal of lot
neguired froan Frank B, Godfrey in comestion with right of wmy wsttlsment for
Boute 11, Projest J4E-0R2, nenr Falrfield, Boakbridge (ounty, oonkaining
RPProxinatily (.6 aemw, aznd lying cidaide of the right of way retained for road-



Perposcs, 1 not :rogquircd for the wees of tha State Highway Zysten, un
oustified in writing by the (heirmm of tha Stats Hiphwiy Comiigaicn, the
shle of thin residwe parcel to Hy G Slusser and Mery Bv Shissey, his -

wife, and £, B4 Jarrett and Pronces ¥ Jarrett, his Wife, for o eonsidemtion
uf §4%8,00. L5 approved; sod the Cmirmen is herely suthorissd to exeouts, in
thw vame. of the Cowmcrwonlth, quitoleim deed making sowwagewes of matd
reatdue to sbove madtioned partism, Motion okiried,

. Mowed iy Mr, awls, seoonded by e, Bogerw, tiRt Pomit No.
1330, Boube 1, Mocklanpurg Oomnty, itsusd May 7, 1848 to Mys, J, B
Absrpathy, South Hill, Ta., bd oancelled ns requested, Motlom carried,

' Movad by Mre Bogers, seacndad by Mr, Mrrow, thed Pamst No.
RO4LS B, Howte 846, Dedford Coumty, {sweed Marah 15, 1648, to the Appllachiun.
Eleotrin Fower 0o., Lynchburg, Va., be cancelled oa Tequested, Motlon oarrisd,

Noved by Mre Barrow, ssapnded by M. Wanpler, that Pormit Ho.
34066 5, Routs 76D, Curroll Oounty, issusd Doosnber 1%, 1945, to the .
Appelschinn Blectris Power Oo., Bluefisld, West Voo, be sancelled ag request
Motdon omrried. ' '

Moved by Mr, Wumgpler, seconded dy Mr. Wymor, thet Permit Hoa
53210 8, Route (=703, Hemry County, lssued May 2§, 184f, to the Apmlachian
Rlevtris Fowsr Cos, Roancke, Va., Be eancallsd ay reciovted, Mitlom onrriaed.

Moved b;r ¥re Tianpler, seoonded by My, Fawle, that Permit ¥os
20147, Grayscn Coupky Bsocadary, imsuad July 18, 1948, to the Appalechisn
Bleotric Powsr Co., Blucfinld, Weat Ta,, be onnwelind as roquested, Notlion
sArriad,

Hoved by Mr, Eowly, secondsd by Mr, Wymor, that Permit No,
11680, Route 21, Grepon Squmty, iswmnd April 6, 1046, to Garmett Palt,
Independynon, ¥o,, be sangelled as roswanted, Motien serwied,

Moved by Mr, Wyscr, sesonded by Mr. Bawle, theE Paralt No,
13898, Routs 58, Maoklenburg Counky, issped February 20, 19485, to Baker
ind Oray Ubendler, Clorkeville,. Vag, Do rancelled as reqmented. Motion
arrisd,

: Hoved by My, Wompler, seacnded by Hr, Barvew, tint Permit Fos
8179, Route 1%, Tazewell County, issusd Fobruery 8, 1948, %o Jehu ¥, Moads,
W01, Horth Tasewsll, V., be onnoelled ng recussted. Motion oarrisd,

- Moved by Mr, Barrow, ssoondsd by e, Bawls, that Pormit Yo,
10235, Boute 11, Waghimgton Ceomby, Jnsned Pebruary 23, 104, to Nrs., Pranok
Boo, WD 1, Bristol, Ve,, be canoslled as requssted, Hotion edyried,

Noved by Nr. Fowld, secondsd by Mre Rogers, thut Pommit Nog
184DE, Reute 234, Frirfax County, issusd June 22, 1M4E, %0 the Towm af
Falsler, bs mpeallsd an recquested. Motion murried.,

iglaurud by ¥Nr, Bogara, sseonded by Mr. Brrow, that Permit Woy
2174) B, Powheton Comuty Secondary, lssusd Fovember 28, 1945, to the Yirginie
ﬂutﬂn @4 Power Go., Richmond, Vou, he comoulled ay roqueateds Notlon
mli [ ]



Moved by lre Barrow, sscondsd by Mp, Wenpler, that Parnit Noy
16845, Boute 535, Hanower County, lawued Kovember 23, 1846, to the Virginia -
Kisatrio ond Fower Cos, Blehmond, Va,, ba scnoelled as requekted, Matian
‘areied.

Moved by Nre Wemplar, s.comded by Mr,. Wwor, that Fermit No,
17874, Boube 11, Augasts Gounty, issped Decenher 3, 1945, to R Os Wwmer,
Staaton, Vu,, be cancwlled am rcovested, Motion cerrieds

Noved by Mre Wysor, seocmded by Nra. Barrow, that Pormit No
‘14008 8, Route 854, Groyson County 3soondery, isavad Auguat 27, LME to the
Appalachlen Elgotrio Powsr Cos, Blusflald, West Vaa, he ocroelied s '
remited, lotlon carried.

Noved by lire Barrow, seoadisd by Mry Ropers, that Pemmit ¥o,
21792 8, Bewte &27, Bopover County, imeved Moroh 12, 1844, 4o, the Virginia
Rlsotris and Fower Co,, Iichmend, Wa,, be cancelled ns requeateds Motion
surried,

| Yoved by Ure logere, sedcnded by Mre Wamgpler, that Permit No.
10108, Routes 60 and 305, Warwick Comnty, issusd Moy 26, 1945, to ¥r, ¥iok
De G4 Calliz, Newport Mews, Va., he mnoslled as requested. Motfon swrrisds

Hoved by Mry Wemplar, seecnded by Mv. Wyscr, that Pormit No,
17727, Rouwte 501, Campball County, issued Juma B, 1948, to Mr, W. H..0wrby,
Rostburg, ¥oe, Do oanoolled ad requestods Motion otirrisds '

Moved by Mr. Wapler, seoondsd by Mr, Enwls, that Parmit Ko..
12148, hBoute 180, Aogommck Qounty, lswued March &, 1948, to Chepapecie &
Potomhc Telephons Sompeny of Virgfnin, Onanpsook, Virgihia, be cansellsd ne

' Kovsd by Mre Kowlsy sscanled by Mr, Wymor; thet Permtt o,
10510y Houte 12, Avgusti Qoumty, Sasued November 25, 194§, to tha Virginie
Elootric and Fower Cos, Charlotteswille, ¥a,.. Ba mneellsd ns reguesteds.
Motion carried,

_ Moved by lir, Wyaor, secocndad Hry Fogerz, that Parmit Hp,
15189, Route 80, Alleghony Coanby, insped April 16, 1546, to Nr. Peto Janss;
Corington, Va., Do oincelled ae reguosted, Moticn oorrled,

Uoved by Mr. Rogers, msscmded by Mr, Barrow, that Pemmit Ne,
11466, Route 12, Roskiughen County, tesued Bebruery 28, 1948, to the Town
of Glitom, be sanoslled nE requorted, Hobion carried,

o Hoved by Mirs Borrow, ssocmded by Hry Rowle, thmt Permit No.
17108 fasued Miy 27, 1B4£, to the Virginda Forest Servion, Woodybook, Vas,
be camoelled ns pequested. MHotion carried,



Moved by Mr, Fowls, sececnded by Mr. Rogers, that all wtility
vomponies oparating nsar the Stirley Hewmorial Highway be nokifisd thet 1%
le the policy of the Highwy Cosmmisnion to oliminate, insofar ax possible,
83l serinl orcssings of wires, sto,, exoept high twmaion lines. [pascch as
e Shirley Highwny will not be oponod to treffis for a year or more, and Ba
condaita and 1ike waterial neomszary for underground imstallotions ore
voadros; tenporery aerdal orcenings, uptil suoh time as the pavepent is luid,
¥y be peraltted upon application from & utilidy comany. However, oli
mderground lostollations must be vamplated suPfisieptly in adwenoe of
placing the pavement tc allow 2or settlement of the cots resuirsds Motlon
enryied,

Moved by Ganerml Andamon, tescuded by Mr. Barrow, thnt Permit
Nos 23358 bs issuod to ths Lester Lumber Oo,, Martinsville, W., %o inetnll
rallroad oroseing over Hoube 57 in Eonry County, spur truck from ihe DR
Bilway Oo., botwean the N,C.l. of MNorbtirsvills and Koshtsr with the
fallowing provisiones

1, Thers will not smoocd ons movermnt of troin aoross Route 87 in twontye
four hoprs, ' :

2, Treffis not to be hlocksd more than thres minptes 4t Any nne time,

3« Tralne are to0 oame to stop bsfore. ercesing highway frim oither direotionm

4e -Bighmiy traffic to be protected by flogmen at time of srowsingy

By If surfacs of romd is widenad in the future, the proper appmesh to

- ralls apd botweea treoks iz to be aonstmacted by the Lsater lumbor Co.

Motlon anrried,

Norved By Mre Eorrisop, and sescnded by Kre Iswla, thet to
inaure the pranction of sofety ond public walfare dn. the use of State
Hghwmyn, it iz denirmble to seteblieh guiding prinetples mgpditing the
igpeanos of the Commiasion's permits for oommarcinl sebebliashaent entrances
on Btate Higlmmy righta-of-awmy proparby, now, thirefore, thia Gammisston -
adopbs the. oinisyn requirensmts zoverning entmnoss to commareidl
satahlishoents speaified in drawings menbbrod TXR and VR datwd Saptombes
R5, 15 to reguiste the foture lsswance of such pevedtss Motion oerrieds

M’ Chairman gave tha Commission & respw of the history of
the Lee Bxidge agd the lifting of the tolls f'ram the: bridge wnder.an order
of Jufga Gumme

Noved by Senvrel Anderaon, ssoanded by My, Wysor, thet
boonuse of the gualifimsdtons included In severk) of the bids end the
inposuibility of debernining tha actimi low bidder oo bide praceived
Septesher 3 for InvestoenteBanker Eervioss i oormesotion with the Ravenve
Bond Aot projects, that all bide be rojested and tha Reggent for Bervices
readvertised. MNotlcm carried,

; A statement of estimeted revenues and sppropristions for the
fisml yoar July 1, 1047-June 50, 1948, wan given to all members of the
oamnission.



Froposed aohedule for advertising comvtrgohion projecta
baginnirg 1o NFovenber 1948 was furnished to all rerderm of the ﬂnmilniu_!:u_
&lsg p 1ist of Projeots undsr oopstructicn, deferred, rejsated and projeits
on which a0 bids were zegelved, and a detalled aanlysis of comatruction
fomds wae given %0 saoh penhazr,

OORSTROCTION PUNDS = PISCAL YEAR 1547 - 1548

Tentative Allcoatiom of

ﬁhh r'l_lﬂ!' ‘H,m.‘l“-
Sroond Post Tr Year, 1947 Regular Fedsral ald (Less 108

‘for Grade Crossings) : T BaT01,407.
Sesond Post War Year, 1047 Seoondery Fadore] L1d (30K of

Apportionnent Lass 10K For Brade Croaaings) 861,411,
Total Funds 17,825 263

APFURTIONMER? (F ABDVE COMSTRIK!ITION PONDE FOR YEAR 1D47-184B

S . " ek

District  Apportioncent of Peroomtagoe to be Used  Total of

£15,826,281, Breed in appliontion of Oombined
on Pactors of Ares, $2,000,000, Fund om ths Junds

Fopulation and Milesges Basis of tha Unoomplsted
Mileage in the Primry
dystsm as Proyided for in
Ciwpter 172, Aota of

' hﬁislntun lﬂ-.

Peroentage sAnownt Parcentoge Ancant

Bristol 15.80  § 2,170,351, 27,65 § 882,800 § z,szz;aal.
8alen 13,27 2,073,4%. 1415 282,600, 3,356,076
Lynonbu g 12,16 1,500,088, 1£.39 247,800,  2,147,854.
Holmond 14,86  2,321,91%. 10.21 . 204,200, 2,596,117,
Supfoli 18,86 2,132,861, 1%.85 277,000,  £,409,851,
Frodepioksburg 7.78 1,215,684, 6,81 138,800, 1,351,847,
Culpeper 12,14 1,896,809. 10,48 200,400, 2,105,508,
Staunton a25 1,916,007, .58 281,200, 3,205,297, .

Total 300,00 §15,825,201. 100,00 $2.000.000. &17 @5 081,



Moved b:r ¥y Wempley, djscomdsd by Mr, hﬂu, that. the
tomtative sllocatioms for the Eristol Disiriot. be af foliYowes

L'lit}' Etrest Fond »
Matohing Grban Federal Ald = 25%-

Flanoipg 1% -
Landiosping 1% =
Bowte  Comty zoription
4 Tazewsll Hiohlands
16 Guyth Rouke 42 = Fordh
18 TWashingten Nerth Abingdop=North-
21- Bland Bland Cowrthouse~Korth
22 Wae Prond=-Rentusky Line
28 Wae Toitton.
-#%  Soobtt Outw Cltpe-Bo uth
" 42 Blapd 4ﬂ.lgiut.ﬂumh!1-5nythﬂoqﬂnn
SB Washington Bridge.laursl ﬂmk at Domasons
58 Boott Gats City
84 Eussell North mlmuﬂln-lnrth
64 Runasll Bolton toward Dlokensouville,
88 Saott Yort Blackmors«Wert
T1 Bottt Baspell County Line-Gate Clty
80 Russell Homn kg raBlankford
#° Gragmon Friee-Int, Roubts b8
62 Lee Btoge Creek-~North
4 Buchanusn Frundy
4 Teasmll Riohlands
11 Chilhowld
18  Taxewnll Tazswmll
19  Eusssell Lebanon
£8 Bactt Onts City
88 Lee Feonington Gap’
70 Wiea Cosbura
TR Wisa Appalachin-derth
§3 Idokenson Clintwood
3]  Yashington {lede Hpringnm
11 Washingtom Yraffioc Sigonal in Abingdon
' Epsarva

1547« 48 Bristol District Total

* Funde Expeadod or Underwys
Motlan omrriedy’

¥4 600y

E.,ﬂﬂﬂ-
219,500,
26,000
11,800,
10,0004

75000,
10,000,

2, 500y

70, 000,
§2,522,051,



Moved by Mr, Wysor, seccnded by Mr, Enwls, that the-
tentatlwe. allosations for the Salem Distriot be om followst

BALEM DME'I
Amount
———
Gity Street Funds » $116,284,
Metohing Urban Federal Afd « 25% 77,208,
Plamning 1% « 2% 660,
lapde caping 1% - 5,560,
Route Coputy Desgription
11 Hopnole &  Ennls - Wont 986,500.
: Monty amery
40 Patrisk Frapklin Gourmky Line~ West (2 Bridges) BE,CDD,
42 Giles Bland Oounty Idns - Raet 188,600
42 tmig YHeat Rew Onwtle = Wast 126,000,
5B Potrick Stunrt - Bast I ,000,
100 Sarroll HSouth Sylvatus - South 132,100,
102 Flayd & Willis « Korth 118,000
Moxtgomsry
1046 Patriok Brldge and ipproaches dpsher Cresk 50,0004
%0 Roancke South Romnoke - South : 244,801,
287 Bedf ord Bridge und Approashes, Big ftber and 126 ,000.
Littla Othbar Hivels
SIDENALY PROJACTS
11 Roanoke Boanoke - Weaf 20,080,
11 Reanoia 3alen - Weat 10,680,
11 Palsaki Fglaski = Enxt 38,000,
117 Ronnokn Boapoks ~ 2alem 16,000,
460 Bedford Bedford - Enat © 0,580,
601 Bedfoxd Biz Ialand 5,000
Hesarve £0,000.
1947-3948 Balom Dietriot Total $2,856,075,

*Fands Expanded or Underssy
Motion onrrisd,



Soste

41
5B

Bg

00
450

Bovsd by Hr. Barrison, seocndad by Mr. Bawln, that the
‘tentative allooations for the Iynchbuzg Distrioct be as Pollowss

LYNGHAURG DIATETCY

Wrmty Bxpended or Undermy
Motion -oarried.

huout
Uity Bireet Punds § 74,917,
Matahivg Urben Federal Aid - 28% 65,158,
Planning 1X - 21,478,
I‘,mmm ]’ - 21,478,
m Dasor fun )
Oampbeil South Lynohburg = South 88,300,
cunphnll Royte 43 f,uh.!ﬁlltl) = Sonsth 0,000,
Pithylm
Fittaylwmnin Aridge end dpproashes Baniater Mwr 108,000,
Nelaon Bridgo and Approtohen Rookfish River 25,000,
HEalifax South Bostonm By-paxs 400,000
(Bub-structure Dan River Bridgs)
Pittaylwanie Ints Koute B9 (North Danmvilla) = Weet EO,00C.
Pittaylvania IDanvills = Bant B0, 800,
Pittsylmnia West Danville = Weat 86,000,
Hallfax et Int, Ropte 60Y = Neoklenturg: 301,206+
y Counby Iins
inharat Wast Padlar Blver = West BTQ,000,
Prinse Biwamd Nottoway Couaty Line toward Green Bay 31,500,
Irinoe Fdward Eridges cower Bush, Briery mnd Bandy 150,000,
Blvam
BIVEWALE PME
Fittaylvania Ohatham = larhh 12,600«
Anharet . Lynobburg = Inrlih 10,000,
dookinghan Buo _ 18,0004
Prinoa Edwerd Neaxr Farmvills 2,000,
Halifax Eowth Bostom = South 7 ,6004
Hesarve 30,0004,

1947-1548 Lyniohburg District Total $2,147,854e



. Moved by Mr, Barrow, seowmaded by Mr, Bawle, that the
beatatlve allocations for the Rishmond Distyrict be ag follawet

HICHMID DISTRICT

Amount

@ity Btrost Funds - $175,1386,

Matohing Trban Federal Ald - 25K - 177,774

Planping 1€ - 25,262,

landscaping 1% - 25,282,

Route County Deso ion
1 Chasterfiald Fotareburg - North 100,000,
1 Dimiddie Buttaryorth Beavixion 70,000,
1 Cheatarfield  Walthell Hevialon 100,000
10 Frinoe eorga Hopewsll = Baet {Flont Mix) 12,10 .
38 Anelin Bexverpend Creek evlsion 5,000,
48 Brunewiak Bridgs and Approsches Meharrin hivgr 85,000
a0 How Eant & Bottome Bridge ~ Best 180,000,
Henrico
&0 Hew Esnt Providense Forge Bast o) Wext 505, 6635 »
147 Heonrioo & Bridge and Approachss Jomas River ot BOG, 000,
Chautertield Weonthom
i IDESALE, FIOJBOTS

1 Chasterfiald Golomial Helghts 50,000.
1 Binmwl ddie Dinwiddle B, 500
33 Benirico Llchmond - Beet 10,400,
58 Banriao @reendalo 1,000,
3¢ Chastorfield  Matomom 15,000,
-1 Prince George Hopewell 5,400,
49 Lunentarg Yiotoria 35,000,
(=] Honrlan Bandaton 8,000,
Esncrvs ml:_l,umf

1947+1948 Kichiond Distriot Tobal  §2,520,117.

Wunde Expenied or Undermy
Motion sarriad,



Hoved by Nr. Rewls, weconded by Genernl anderson, that the
fentative allooations for tha Buffolk Distriot be as followe:

SUFFOLE DISTRICE

Amoant
Oty Btrect Funds - €£181,571,
Matehing Urban Pedoral Ald - 258 - 108,910,
Plamming 1% - 3,008,
londaceping 1% - 24,098,
Route Ooumty Deseription
10 Isle of Wight Prinoe (Georgh County Line - BEamt 213,966,
& Burry (Flant #ix)
13 Aooomnnk Marylan? Line « Bouth 202,80,
13 Horfolk Iptoroinngs, horter 480 and Y66 S$50,000.
17 Norfolk Sub-atruature and Approaches, Weeterm  25D,000,.
) Branch Eligabath Hiver '
;] Bouthauptan Weat Courtland - Hast 110,000+
. BB Princess Anns Eaat. Norfolk - East 182,055,
40 Jumes City Fest Toano = West 288,508, *
80 - Elizscbeth City Hamphon - Hest 16 ,000a
163 Elixobeth City Fhogbus - Buckne Bemoh 160,000
258 Isle of Wight Bnithfiald 8,000,

SIUERALE FxOJECTS

1T ¥orfolk At Doep Creek 4,720
58 Isle of Wight  Boute 814 - Eost 1,025,
60 BRitsobeth Oity Humpton = Newport News 30,000,
80 ¥orwiok Bawport dewe - Hiltcen Tillage 22,266,
80 a rwiok Hilton Village. ~ Morrison 10,800 &
&) Frinopas Anne In Virginis Besgh - Douks 306 (Gaw,} .. B2,420,
' Story '
1a8 ¥a i ok Newport Hows - heoute 258 22,000
278 ' Elisabeth City EHampton ~ [anelev Field . 36,000,
TRAFF T ﬂ'ﬂm FROJROTH
13 Princess Amma  Inb. Route 80 (Little Creek) 3,500,
17 Norf olk Ints 8t. Julian Oreek Hoad 1,000,
58 Princess Aumé  Int, Howte 165 (Thomas' Comer) 7,500,
66  Scuthmptan, Inte koute 268 {Frankign) o
Hawarve 65,000«

1947 =148 Suflolk District Tolal §2,400,851,.
wunds Bxpanded or Undermey
Hotiom oarried.



Movad by Mra Eawls, seccnded by Mr. Kyeor, thet the sentative.
allosations for the Frederioksburg District ha es fullowss

FIEOBLICESBRE DISTRICT

Amonunrk

City Etreet Fumdn - $ 11,878,

Mitehing Urban Frdorel 5id - 25X = 7,121,

Plezning 1% - 15,518,

lamdsoaping 1% = 13,518,

Eoute County. Deseripticn
3 Btaffom Eaat Fredsrioksburg - Bant 45,000, -
: . (Judyville Havision)
14 Glousestar & Glonesstar - lathows 115,800+
Nacthews . )
17 Saffond Test Falaouth = Tast 560,000,
51 Epotaylvenia Int. Rorte 1 = South (Plamt Mix) 53,1104
200 Middlensx Inte foute 33 = Grey's Polnt Ferry 82,000,
207 Jarsline Ink, Route 2 (Bear Bowling Green) 200000,
' Int. Eoute 1 '
501 King Gecrge Interoharge at Route 3 38,302,
360  ¥orthunderlond  Heothsville 0,000
8 I IENHNITE

1 EBtafford Falmouth 4,200,
1 Stafford Stafford Courthonse 5,800,

3 King Osorge Eing George Courthouss 6,4004
35 Ting ¥111iam Tant Point 3,000,
Bl Bpoteylvania Spotsylmnaia Courthousws 3,200,
380 iahaand ' Int. koute 600 3,000,
Hasarye 50,000,

1947+1948 Fraderioknburg Distriot Totnl  §1,36),84%.

Winde Rapended of Undorway
latim wrriod.

]



Movad by Ere RBogers, séconded by M, Wysor, that the
tentutive allosaticms for the Culpeper Digtrist be ap follows:

City Etreet Funds «
Matching Urben Fodersl Ald = 26X -
(IncInding Arlington Coumty®s 50%) =

Flexning 1% -
Landscupizng 1X =
_ﬂgm Desoription
Albammile Sootteville
Fairfex & Dranesvillo-Nost
Laudown '
Leadonum ‘East Broad Run-Mest
Fauquier Bealeton, Best mnd Mext
Pr. Wlliem  Bridge and iprrowchss Broad Fug
Fauqmisr Eridge and Apurosches Bopky Ford
Falrfax- Intarashangs at Port Buffale
Arlingten Betwaen Borte 360 wnd Route 211
Arlingion Bosnlyn-fast
Arlingtan Route E37-Eant
‘Fre #Wllinm Bridgs and Approsches Oococqusn Cresk
Frs M]lliam Nannggag~ftons Houss
Loudem Int, Boute B=5 Hook
EBoudoun Sandy Hook Bridge wmd Approachas
BIIpPaLE FROFICE
Folrfax Houte §30 - Houte 1405
FYairfax Boute 622 - Route 778
Orangs Orange
Cllpoper  Duipeper-Feopesessehsol
popar proper=Fropoas o
Taudowmn Mddleburg
Fairfax Fells ThurobeBouts 728
Fol rfax Falrfax High Sohocl-Route 18s
Arlington. Kensington Btrast=Route 120
Fadrfax Rotta 2éd=-Egst
TRAFFIC SIGMAY, PROJECYTS
Pro¥illise Intsrssotion Quentioo Road
Arlington Intorsection Xirkwood Roed
Feirfar Int. Bouts 50 {plack Lagbern Tim )
Faugnisr Int, Route 29 )
Asporve

1547="48 Culpeper Distriek Total

* Fands Evppuded or Updsrmmy
Notica oarrisd,



_ Mewadl l{q Mr, Wyaor, ssocadad by My Bawlz, that the -
bentitive alloonticn of foide for the Staunton Distidet be we tnumt

StAmeroy prEyRior

City Btrest Funds =
Matohing Trbart Pedoral Add - 26% «

Hmlﬁ-

Dasoription

Jouth Stesles Tavern=douth
Bridge and Approachws Cooks Oreek

Bridge wnd Apvrcashes Codar Greek

Elkton
Mosoow-Bouth

Callaghan-Nost
Covington-Lomioar
Hﬂ'ﬂ

Memterey _
1o Fountaln-Mept

Staunton=gouth
broadway-Mest Virginie Line

Porastville=Tisberville
Remdunt Etwtion-Chastar Gap

‘“' MT‘
41,573,

28,058,

69,400,
360,000,
70,000,
45,000y
28,000,
Bd,;d41,
95,408,

172,600,
B0, 000,

Br, and Approaches Bask Cresk & Hoguo Criceb(,000,

Staunton Distribution Koad
B PROJECTE

Yerone

a4 vteme=Nortl
Llexingtoo~Boute 261
Elxton-Tast -
Gorington=Norih
Haymesboro-Route 1018
HoDcwe 11

Shenandoah MsareRruta 50K
Manohester=YXorth

Rasorre

1047- 148 Btaunton Distriet Total

550,000



Public hearings on the tentetive niloostiime will b held
axr followy =
Wih = Sty Sourk House - Tuesday, Ootoler 22nd &% 9400 4. M,
Salem Dintriet
Brintol Distriot.
Charlottesvillo = Jomty Ocurt House - Wodnasday, Odtober Bdrd Bt 9500 A0,
Culpapar Dixtrict

Staumton Distsot
Lynehbarg Distriot

hlohmond - Cemtral Highway Offioce Building, 1221 B, Rrced Btrest - Thuradey,
Ootobor 24th at 9100 A. M '

Hiohmomd Distriot
Frodarickeburg Platriot
Buf'folk IHatriot

Tha Dixtriqts will be heard in ths order named above.

, .Mhore being no furtlisr business thw meeting edjourned to
oot nprin Datobor 22nd in Wythevillas

Atterted -




